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2002, GC discussion group 40years jubilee event 
Celebrate 250th meeting 

2002 China-Japan Symposium on 
Environmental Analytical Chemistry

October 24-27, 2002
Beijing, China

Sponsored by
The National Natural Science Foundation of China

Japan Society for Environmental Chemistry

Organized by 
The Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, 

Chinese Academy of Sciences
China-Japan Friendship Center for Environmental Protection,

State Environmental Protection Administration

Discussion group for Gas Chromatography, 
The Japan Society for Analytical Chemistry



Organizing Committee 2002, China-Japan
CHINA
Chairman:
Prof. Xiao-quan SHAN (Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, CAS)
Secretarial-in-General:
Prof. Dr. Jin-Ming LIN (Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, CAS)
Members: 
Prof. Dr. Wenping LIANG  (National Natural Science Foundation of China)
Prof. Dr. Qiankun ZHUANG  (National Natural Science Foundation of China) 
Prof. Ne OUYANG (The Sino-Japan Friendship Center for Environmental, SEPA) 
Prof. Dr. Guibin JIANG  (Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, CAS)
Prof. Dr. Xinrong ZHANG  (Tsinghua University) 
Prof. Dr. Xiaoru WANG  (Xiamen University)
Prof. Dr. Xinhui XING  (Tsinghua University)
Prof. Dr. Guonan CHEN  (Fuzhou University)
Prof. Dr. Hanfa ZOU (Institute of Chemical Physics, CAS)
Prof. Dr. Yunhua GAO (Technical Institute of Physics and Chemistry, CAS)
Prof. Dr. Yuqi FENG (Wuhan University)
Prof. Dr. Xi CHEN (Xiamen University)

Organizing Committee 2002, China-Japan
JAPAN
Chairman:
Prof. Dr. Toshiyuki HOBO, Tokyo Metropolitan University
Secretarial-in-General:
Dr. Tsuneaki MAEDA, National Institute of Advanced Science and Technology, 

Tsukuba
Members:
Dr. Ikuo WATANABE, National Institute of Public Health, Tokyo
Dr. Kenichi AKIYAMA, Japan Automobile Research Institute, Tsukuba 
Dr. Kazuko MIZUISHI, Institute of Tokyo Metropolitan Research Laboratory of 

Public Health, Tokyo
Mr. Hiroyuki KANEKO, Tokyo Kasei Kogyo, Tokyo
Dr.Chuichi WATANABE, Frontier Laboratories, Ltd., Koriyam
Mr. Shigeki DAISHIMA, Yokogawa Analytical Systems, Tokyo
Mr. Hisashi SAITO, Shimadzu Corporation, Kyoto
Mr. Toshihiro WADA, Shimadzu Corporation, Kyoto
Mr. Shinji KURITA, Hitachi Science Systems, Ibaraki
Mr. Hideo TAKAHASHI, Hitachi Hi-technologies, Tokyo
Dr. Ichiro TAKEDA, NMIC, Ibaraki
Mr. Masahiro FURUNO, GL Scineces, Tokyo
Dr. Masahiro TAKEUCHI, JICA, Keniya



50 years jubilee of Gas Chromatography event
Gas Chromatography started on1952 

2003 KOREA-JAPAN SYMPOSIUM ON
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY

Gas chromatography and Living Science
Seoul Kyoyuk Munwha Heokwan, SEOUL KOREA

OCTOBER 16 TO 19, 2003
Organized and Sponsored by
Gas Chromatography Study Group,
The Korean Society of Analytical Sciences

Gas Chromatography Discussion Group, 
Japan Society for Analytical Chemistry

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE, KOREA 2003
CHAIRPERSON : Prof. Dr. Lee, Dong-Sun
Dept. of Chemistry, Seoul Women’s University

GENERAL TREASURER :  Prof. Kim, Man-Goo
Department of Environmental Science, Kangwon National University
,
MEMBERS
Group Chairperson : Prof. Dr. Lee, Dong-Sun (Seoul Women’s University)
Local Organizing Committee
Prof. Man-Goo  Kim (Kangwon National University)
Prof. Dr. Jong-Sei Park (Labfrontier)
Dr. Kyoung-Rae Kim (College of Pharmacy, Sungkyunkwan University)
Dr. Seung-Woon Myung (Bioanalysis & Biotransformation Research 

center)
Dr. Jae-Ho Ha (Korea Food Research Institute)



Organizing committee, JAPAN 2003
Group Chairperson : Prof. Dr.Toshiyuki Hobo
Tokyo Metropolitan University
Local Organizing Committee
Dr. Tsuneaki Maeda (National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology)
Dr. Kazuko Mizuishi (Institute of Tokyo Metropolitan Research Laboratory of Public 
Health)
Dr. Chuichi Watanabe (Frontier Lab)

Prof.Dr.Jin-Ming Lin jointed this symposium

October 18-21, 2004 Beijing, China

Organized by
Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences,

Chinese Academy of Sciences
Discussion group for Gas Chromatography,
The Japan Society for Analytical Chemistry

First Institute Oceanography, 
State Oceanic Administration of China

Sponsored by
Chinese Academy of Sciences 

The National Natural Science Foundation of China
Shimadzu Corporation (Beijing Office)

1st Symposium
2004 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on Environmental Analytical Chemistry



Chairman:
Prof. Xiao-quan SHAN (Research Center for Eco-Environment Sciences, 

CAS,China)
Co-Chairman:

Prof. Dr. Frank S.C. LEE (First Institute of Oceanography, State Oceanic 
Administration, China)

Prof. Dr. Toshiyuki HOBO (Tokyo Metropolitan University, Japan)
Prof. Dr. Dong-Sun LEE (Seoul Women’s University, Korea)

Secretarial:
Prof. Dr. Jin-Ming LIN (Research Center for Eco-Environment Sciences, CAS, 

China)
Dr. Tsuneaki MAEDA (National Institute of Advanced Science and Technology, 

Japan)

1st symposium
2004 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on Environmental Analytical Chemistry

October 18-21, 2004 Beijing, China

Members:
Dr. Kenichi AKIYAMA (Japan Automobile Research Institute, Japan)
Prof. Dr. Xi CHEN (Xiamen University, China)
Prof. Dr. Yu-Qi FENG (Wuhan University, China)
Dr. Jaeho HA (Korea Food Research Institute, Korea)
Mr. Yuki HASHI (Shimadzu Corporation, Beijing Office)
Prof. Dr. Chengzhi HUANG (Southwest Normal University, China)
Prof. Hideyuki ITABASHI (Gunma University, Japan)
Prof. Fr. Guibin JIANG (Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, CAS, China)
Prof. Dr. Kyoung-Rae KIM (Sungkyunkwan University, Korea)
Prof. Dr. Mangoo KIM (Kangwon National University, Korea)
Prof. Dr. Ryoichi KIZU (Kanazawa University, Japan)
Dr. Yong LI (Tsinghua Unixersity)
Prof. Dr. Zheng-Ping LI (Hebei University, China)
Prof. Dr. Bi-Feng LIU (Huazhong University of Science and Technology, China)
Prof. Dr. Jian-Zhong LU (Fudan University, China)
Prof. Dr. Lanqun MAO (Institute of Chemistry, CAS, China)
Prof. Dr. Shoji MOTOMIZU (Okayama University, Japan)
Dr. Tatsuro NAKAGAMA (Tokyo Metropolitan University, Japan)
Prof. Dr. Koichi OGUMA (Chiba University, Japan)
Prof. Dr. Toyohide TAKEUCHI (Gifu University, Japan)
Prof. Norio TERAMAE (Tohoku University, Japan)
Prof. Dr. Ai-Jun TONG (Tsinghua University, China)
Prof. Dr. Qiuquan WANG (Xiamen University, China)
Dr. Chuichi WATANABE (Frontier Laboratories, Ltd., Japan)
Dr. Yanlin WEI (Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, ACS, China)
Dr. Lili WANG (Zhejiang University of Technology, China)
Prof. Dr. Zeng-Hong XIE (Fuzhou University, China)
Prof. Dr. Jingli YUAN (Dalian Institute of Chemical Physics, CAS, China)
Prof. Dr. Xinrong ZHANG (Tsinghua University, China)
Prof. Dr. Yongfa ZHU (Tsinghua University, China)



2005 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on 
Environmental Analytical Chemistry

September 1, 2005, Makuhari, Japan

Organized by
LC, GC, IC, and FIA Discussion group, 

The Japan Society for Analytical Chemistry, Japan
Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences,

Chinese Academy of Sciences, China
GC Research group, Korea

Supported by
The Japan Society for Analytical Chemistry

Japan Analytical Instrument Manufacture Association

Symposium Chairman:
Prof. Dr. Hiroshi Nakamura (Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, The Tokyo University of 
Sciences.  Chair of the LC discussion group, Chair of the Separation Science)
Symposium Chief Secretary:
Dr. Tsuneaki Maeda (National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology.  Vice 
Chair of the GC discussion group)

2nd Symposium

All China

Professor Cheng Zhi HUANG (College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, 
Southwest University, SWU) announced 3rd Symposium at Southwest University.



3rd Symposium
2006 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on Analytical and Environmental Chemistry.

Organizers
Southwest University

Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences, Chinese Academy of 
Sciences (CAS)

Discussion group for Gas Chromatography, The Japan Society for 
Analytical Chemistry

Sponsors
The National Natural Science Foundation of China (NSFC)

Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS) 
The Japan Society for Analytical Chemistry

Shimadzu International Trading (Shanghai) Co., Limited 
Japan New Energy & Industrial Technology Development Organization (NEDO)

Date: September 14-18, 2006
Place: Guiyuan Hotel, Southwest University, Beibei, Chongqing, China

Secretarial 
Professor Jin-Ming LIN (Research Center for Eco-Environmental 

Sciences, CAS)
Professor Cheng Zhi HUANG (College of Chemistry and Chemical 

Engineering, Southwest University, SWU)

Academic Chairman
Prof. Yukui ZHANG (Academician of Chinese Academy of Sciences, Dalian 

Institute of Chemical Physics, CAS, China)
Symposium Chairman

Professor Xiaoquan SHAN (Research Center for Eco-Environmental Sciences,) 



4th Symposium
2007 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on Analytical and Environmental Chemistry.

Group Chairman (Korea)
Prof. Dr. Dong-Sun Lee (Department of Chemistry, Seoul Women's University)

Secretary (Korea)
Dr. Jaeho HA (Korea Food Research Institute : GC) 

4th Symposium
2007 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on Analytical and Environmental Chemistry.



5th 2008CJKSymposium
Xiamen University

Nov.2 to 5, 2008

Chair Prof. Ben-Li Huang
Organized by Prof. Chen Xi, Prof. Hang Wei.
Group Chair (JAPAN) Prof. Shoji MOTOMIZU

Welcome to the 6th Symposium
2009 China-Japan-Korea Symposium on Analytical Chemistry

Period of JAIMA Show, Aug. 31, Sep.1 and 2, at Makuhari, Chiba, Japan
Chair: Prof. Hiroshi NAKAMURA

Supported by JAIMA and LC,GC,FIA,IC,EA discussion group, JSAC



Please think about 2010 in China
at Wuhan Univ.

Thank you for your corporation


